#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 04/07/2011     |

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| InEnTec LLC | 04/07/2011     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | InEnTec LLC        |  |
|-------------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 595 SW Bluff Drive |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite B            |  |
| City:             | Bend               |  |
| State/Country:    | OREGON             |  |
| Postal Code:      | 97702              |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7816415 |
| Patent Number: | 5798497 |
| Patent Number: | 5811752 |
| Patent Number: | 5756957 |
| Patent Number: | 5847353 |
| Patent Number: | 6018471 |
| Patent Number: | 6562245 |
| Patent Number: | 5666891 |
| Patent Number: | 6049560 |
| Patent Number: | 6018542 |
| Patent Number: | 6371711 |
| Patent Number: | 6737604 |
| Patent Number: | 6805107 |
|                | PATENT  |

PATENT "

REEL: 027656 FRAME: 0417

| Patent Number: | 6913643 |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7425248 |
| Patent Number: | 7617781 |
| Patent Number: | 7655703 |
| Patent Number: | 6570906 |
| Patent Number: | 6576210 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)299-9288 Phone: 2069038800

Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP - IP Docketing Dept

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 6100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Lane Spaith

Total Attachments: 3

source=2\_InEnTecLLC\_Merger#page1.tif source=2\_InEnTecLLC\_Merger#page2.tif source=2\_InEnTecLLC\_Merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027656 FRAME: 0418

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:18 PM 04/07/2011 FILED 03:18 PM 04/07/2011 SRV 110391768 - 4853651 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### INENTEC LLC, a New York limited liability company

#### with and into

# INENTEC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Under Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLC Act") and Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law (the "NYLLC Law"), InEnTec LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and InEnTec LLC, a New York limited liability company, each hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent companies to the merger (together, the "Constituent Companies") are: (1) InEnTec LLC, a New York limited liability company, which was originally formed as "Integrated Environmental Technologies LLC" and filed its Articles of Organization as such with the Secretary of State of New York on May 4, 1995; and (2) InEnTec LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which filed its Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 28, 2010.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") providing for the merger (the "Merger") of InEnTec LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Disappearing Company"), with and into InEnTec LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), has been duly approved and executed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLC Act and Section 1002 of the NYLLC Law.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Company shall be InEnTec LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. The Surviving Company acknowledges that it shall not do business in the State of New York until an application for such authority has been filed with New York's Department of State.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall remain the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company without amendment.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The Agreement and Plan of Merger as executed is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company at 595 S.W. Bluff Drive, Suite B, Bend, Oregon 97702.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of either Constituent Company.

SEVENTH: The Surviving Company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New York in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 027656 FRAME: 0419 the Disappearing Company and for the enforcement, as provided under the NYLLC Law, of the right of its members to receive payment for their interests against the Surviving Company.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Company agrees that, subject to the provisions of Section 623 of New York's Business Corporation Law (the "BCL"), Section 1005 of the NYLLC Law, or any applicable statute, the Surviving Company will promptly pay to the members of the Disappearing Company the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the BCL, any applicable statute and the NYLLC Law relating to the right of members to receive payment for their interests.

NINTH: The Surviving Company designates the New York Secretary of State as its agent upon whom process against it may be served in the manner set forth in Article Three of the NYLLC Law in any action or special proceeding. A copy of any process served upon the New York Secretary of State should be sent to the Surviving Company at 595 S.W. Bluff Drive, Suite B. Bend, Oregon 97702.

TENTH: The Merger is permitted by the State of Delaware and is incompliance with the DLLC Act.

Each of the Constituent Companies has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed and delivered as of this 7th day of April, 2011.

THE SURVIVING COMPANY:

INENTEC LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

wellester

Secretary

THE DISAPPEARING COMPANY:

INENTEC LLC,

a New York limited liability company

Karl A. Schoene

President & CEO

**REEL: 027656 FRAME: 0420** 

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "INENTEC LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW,

AS OF THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INENTEC LLC"
WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

4853651 8300

110391768

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8680622

DATE: 04-08-11

PATENT REEL: 027656 FRAME: 0421

**RECORDED: 02/06/2012**